


Outstanding Principal Balance of all Mortgage Loans at the close of the previous Collection Period:
$37,315,043.47

Less:

Scheduled principal payments* programmed during the Collection Period $223,416.21

Payments of principal collected during the Collection Period above (below ) scheduled principal 

payments*
$155,891.20

Principal payments from repurchased Mortgages during the Collection Period:

Principal balance of loans registered w ith a Capital Loss

Outstanding Principal Balance of all Mortgage Loans at the close of the Collection Period just ended:
$36,935,736.06

Principal balance of loans w hich became Defaulted Mortgages during all previous Collection Periods 

and that have not been cancelled: 
$0.00

Principal balance of loans w hich became Defaulted Mortgages during the Collection Period just 

ended: 
$0.00

Equals:

Outstanding Principal Balance of all Mortgage Loans w hich are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close 

of the current Collection Period:
$36,935,736.06

Principal payments collected during the Collection Period: $379,307.41

Liquidation Proceeds collected during the Collection Period that correspond to the Principal Balance 

of any Mortgage Loan held as an asset by the Trustee:  $0.00

Condemnation Proceeds collected during the Collection Period: $0.00

Principal collected during the Collection Period related to repurchased Mortgage Loans: $0.00

Capital Loss $0.00

Other principal collected during the Collection Period: $0.00

Gross principal collected during the Collection Period: $379,307.41

Reimbursement of Servicer Advances for expenses during the Collection Period: $0.00

Principal remitted to Available Funds Account during the Collection Period: $379,307.41

Number of Mortgage Loans at the beginning of the Collection Period: 799

Number of Mortgage Loans repaid in full during the Collection Period: 8

Principal from Mortgage Loans repaid in full during the Collection Period: $296,608.37

Number of Mortgage Loans that become defaulted during the Collection Period: 0

Number of Mortgage Loans that become defaulted during previous Collection Periods that remain 

uncancelled: 0

Number of Mortgage Loans repurchased during the Collection Period: 0

Number of Mortgage Loans that are not Defaulted Mortgage loans at the end of the Collection Period:

791

Part 2:  Principal balance reporting

Part 3:  Principal reporting

*Scheduled principal payments represent the regular amortization plus prepayments as show n in 

the f inal cash f low  model of the securitization by Asset Technologies.
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Gross ordinary interest payments collected during the Collection Period: $224,903.29

Net ordinary interest payments remitted to Collateral Trust during the Collection Period: $0.00

  

Liquidation Proceeds that correspond to interest payments during the Collection Period: $0.00

Net Rental Income collected during the Collection Period: $0.00

Servicer Advances during the Collection Period as per sections 3.2 (l) (i) y (ii) of the Servicing Agreement $0.00

Servicer Advances during the Collection Period as per section 3.2 (l) (iiii) of the Servicing Agreement $0.00

Servicer Advances during the Collection Period as per section 3.2 (l) (iv) of the Servicing Agreement $0.00

Proceeds from the Series A Interest Reserve Account during the Collection Period: $0.00

Gross Interest collected during the Collection Period: $224,903.29

Reimbursement of Servicer Advances during the Collection Period: $0.00

Total net funds related to Interest, Taxes and Servicer Advances remitted to the Available Funds Account 

during the Collection Period:
$224,903.29

Balance of the Letter of Credit - Series A Allocation  at the close of the previous Collection Period $479,600.00

Funds deposited into the Series A Interest Reserve Account as per Section 5.2 of the Servicing Agreement: $0.00

Balance of the Letter of Credit - Series A Allocation at the close of the Collection Period: $479,600.00

The Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance as of the date of this Monthly Servicer Report: $426,400.98

Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended) $503.25

Total of Letter of Credit Series A Allocation plus Series A Interest Reserve $480,103.25

Amount to be used to make Serie A Interest Payment: $0.00

Balance of the Series A Interest Reserve Account $503.25

Excess (Deficiency) in the Series A Interest Reserve (after of this payment date): $53,702.27

Balance of the Letter of Credit - Series B Allocation  at the close of the previous Collection Period $66,000.00

Funds deposited into the Series B Interest Reserve Account as per Section 5.2 of the Servicing Agreement: $0.00

Balance of the Letter of Credit - Series B Allocation at the close of the Collection Period: $66,000.00

The Series B Interest Reserve Required Balance as of the date of this Monthly Servicer Report: $62,323.10

Series B Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended) $506.28

Total of Letter of Credit Series B Allocation plus Series B Interest Reserve $66,506.28

Amount to be used to make Serie B Interest Payment: $0.00

Balance of the Series B Interest Reserve Account $506.28

Excess (Deficiency) in the Series B Interest Reserve  (after of this payment date): $4,183.18

Part 4:  Interest, Taxes and Servicer Advances - reporting

Part 6:  Series B interest reserve account reporting

Part 5:  Series A Interest Reserve Account Reporting
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Less than 30 days 

delinquent

31-60 days 

delinquent

61-90 days 

delinquent

91-120 days 

delinquent

Outstanding Principal 

Balance at the close of the 

previous Collection 

Period*

Aggregate outstanding Principal Balance at the close 

of the Collection Period just ended:
$36,386,810.71 $375,060.62 $71,676.81 $47,345.92 $36,935,736.06

Number of Mortgage Loans at the close of the 

Collection Period just ended:
774 9 4 3 791

Delinquency Ratio 98.51% 1.02% 0.19% 0.13% 100.00%

1

0.15% 0.00%

0

Part 8:  Delinquency ratio reporting

121-150 days 

delinquent

151-180 days 

delinquent

$54,842.00 $0.00

Receipt of deed in lieu of foreclosure: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Foreclosures:

Principal balance at the end of the 

prior Collection Period

New Defaulted Mortgages during the 

Collection Period

Principal Balance at the end of the 

Collection Period

*Includes only non-defaulted loans

Part 9:  Cumulative default ratio reporting

Aggregate Outstanding Balances of Defaulted Mortgage Loans: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Mortgage Loans that once reached more than 180 days delinquent: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cut-off Date Principal Balance: $40,000,005.44

Number of Defaulted Mortgage Loans: 0 0 0

0.00%

Cut-off Date Principal Balance (A): $40,000,005.44

Part 10: Credit enhancement ratio reporting

Default Trigger: 10.00%

Compliance test:

8.63%

12.00%

The Performing Principal Balance on the last Payment Calculation Date (B): $36,935,736.06

$32,135,730.62

Credit Enhancement Trigger:

The Outstanding Principal Balance of the Series A Notes on the last Payment Calculation Date (C):*

Outstanding Balance of the Series A Notes exceeds the Performing Principal Balance No

Failure to make a required payment: No

Compliance Test ((B-C) /A)

* Assumes application of the principal amortization calculated on this Payment Calculation Date which will be made on the Payment Date

Part 11:  Events of default reporting

Actual Event of Default (yes / no)

Breach of a covenant: No

Bankruptcy of the Issuer Trust. No

Breach of a representation or warranty: No
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Series A

Series B

Series C

Cumulative 

Realized 

Losses**

Series A $0.00

Series B $0.00

Series C $0.00

Net Loss 

Interest

$0.00

$0.00

Deemed Defaults - Status and recoveries

Loan Number

Total $0.00

$0.00

Current Status
Principal 

Recovered

Defaulted Principal 

Balance
Net Loss Capital

$0.00$0.00

Type of Deemed 

Default
Collection Period of Default

Interest Distributed Principal Distributed
Total 

Distributed

Principal Balance at the end of this 

Collection Period

Original Principal 

Balance

$32,515,038.03

Part 13:  Distribution reporting

Distribution Summary

$20,868.01 $20,868.01$0.00

Principal Balance at the 

end of the previous 

Collection Period

Interest 

Rate

$3,835,267.73

5.3075%

Series B Interest Accrual Account $0.00

$32,135,730.62$143,811.30 $379,307.41

$0.00 $0.00

Series B 4,000,000.00 $3,852,555.54 6.5000%

$523,118.71Series A 35,200,000.00

$800,000.00

$20,868.01 $17,287.81 $38,155.82

$5,666.67Series C 800,000.00 $800,000.00 8.5000%

Interest and issuer trustee Incentive fee accumulation 

(accruals)

Debits from this account 

during the Collection 

(payments)

$5,666.67$0.00

Interest distribution summary

$0.00

Balance at the close of this 

Collection Period

Balance at the close of the Previous 

Collection Period

Credits to this account 

during the Collection 

$0.00

$5,666.67

Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee

$0.00Series C Interest Accrual Account $0.00 $5,666.67

Total Interest Distributed on each Series of Notes

Principal Balance 

at the end of the 

previous Collection 

Period

$5,666.67

$20,868.01 $0.00

Accrual Principal 

Payment during 

the Collection 

Period

Principal Balance on the 

last Payment 

Calculation Date

Interest Payments

Accrued 

Interest 

Payment

$143,811.30

$379,307.41 $379,307.41

Required Principal Serie B

Required Principal Serie A

$37,930.74

Debits From this account 

during the Collection Period

Balance at the closed of 

this Accrual Period 

$0.00

$32,515,038.03 $0.00

$0.00

Recoveries 

during the 

Collection  

Period

Additional Principal Payment 

during the Collection Period

$143,811.30

$3,852,555.54

Principal distribution summary

Credits to this accont 

Accruals 

$141,694.67

$20,868.01

$17,287.81

Original 

Principal 

Balance

$32,135,730.62

4,000,000.00 $3,852,555.54

$800,000.00 $5,666.67

Principal Balance 

at the end of the 

Collection Period

Serie A and Serie B 

Required Principal 

Payment during the 

Collection Period

$0.0035,200,000.00 $32,515,038.03 $379,307.41 $0.00

$121,051.74

$141,694.67 $3,835,267.73$17,287.81 $0.00

Balance at the close of the Previous 

Accrual Period

$0.00

Realized losses 

during the 

Collection 

Period

Serie A and Serie B required principal accumulation

$0.00 $0.00

** See Table below Cumulative Realized Losses.

*Assumes that the amount calculated on the respective Payment Calculation Date is paid on the respective Payment Date

$800,000.00$0.00800,000.00 $800,000.00
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Servicer Statistics
Cutoff Date:

La Hipotecaria El Salvador - Trust XV

11/30/2019���������	
��

For La Hipotecaria El Salvador

Summary Statistics

26.55%Mortgage Debt to Income:

12.92%Non-Mortgage Debt to Income:

80.90%LTV:

296Remaining Term:

7.56%Interest Rate:

Print Date: 12/4/2019
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